
Operator 
Address 

Diamond Shamrock Refining Company 
P.O. BOX 696000 

SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78269-6000 

Name of Material Code 

Propane 1 

Butane 2 

Butane -Propane 3 

Motor Gasoline 4 

Kerosene 5 

Home Heating Oil 6 

Diesel Fuel 7 

Other Middle Distillates 8 

Aviation Gasoline 9 

Kerosene-Type Jet Fuel 10 

Naplha - Type Jet Fuel 11 

Fuel Oil #4 For Utility Use 12 

Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Utility Use 13 

Fuel Oil #4 for Non-Utility Use 14 

Fuel Oils #5, #6 for Non-Utllily Use 15 

Bunker C 16 

Navy Special 17 

Other Residual Fuels 18 

Petrochemical Feedstocks 19 

Lubricants 20 

Special Napthas 21 

Solvent Products 22 

Miscellaneous 23 

Crude Oil 24 

TOTALS: (Barrels) 

CERTIFICATE: 

I declare under penalties prescribed in Article 6036c, R C S , that I am authorized 

to make this report, that this report was prepared by me or under by supervision 

and direction, and that date and facts stated therein are true, correct, and complete, 

to the best of my knowledge 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 
(Report in Barrels) 

Storage INPUT 

Beginning Runs to Stills Products 

of Month Receipts and/or Blends Manufactured 

35,987 230,683 

422,011 15,769 167,125 

559,644 11,535 2,972,354 

171,948 7,511 1,277,389 

81,911 430,074 

462,148 6,799 277,258 

371,809 5,300,642 5,286,896 

2,105,458 5,342,256 5,286,896 5,354,883 

Signature 

Date 7/14/2025 

Telephone No, 210-345-3370

[ ] Corrected Report 

Month 
Registration No. 
Refinery 

Fuel 

Used 

0 

June 
10-0026

MCKEE 

Deliveries 

200,874 

160,376 

3,037,623 

1,309,231 

463,350 

232,799 

5,404,253 

Carla Kruse 

Form R-1 

Page 1 
(Rev.1974) 

2025 

Storage End 

of Month 

65,796 

444,529 

505,910 

147,617 

48,635 

513,406 

385,555 

2,111,448 

Title Senior Cost Accountant RECEIVED

RRC OF TEXAS

JUL 21 2025

O&G

AUSTIN, TX



Operator Diamond Shamrock Refining Company 

Received RRC 

From Number 

Oneok 

Enterprise Products 

Valero MarketinQ Sup 

Valero Marketing Sup 

MUREX LLC 

Musket Corporation 

Valero MarketinQ Sup 

HollyFrontier 

Cargill Biodiesel 

Musket Corporation 

Valero Marketing Supply 

HollyFrontier 

Truck Rack 

Valero Marketing Supply 
(Crude Gathering) 
Valero Marketinq Supply T-1 10-0984

TOTALS 

90750 054 

1 

2 

4 

4 

4 

7 

7 

7 

7 

23 

23 

23 

24 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 
(Report in Barrels) 

15,769 

5,279 

6,257 

7,511 

6,799 

5,300,642 

5,342,256 

307967 

0 

Month 
Registration No. 

ACTUAL RECEIPTS 

309089,203 89627 906 

0 

[ ] Corrected Report 

June 
10-0026

2025 

Code 

0 0 

Form R-1 
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Receipt Tolals Musl 

Equal Those Shown 

on Page I. 

Tolal 

0 

0 

0 

15,769 

5,279 

0 

6,257 

0 

7,511 

0 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

6,799 
0 

5,300,642 

5,342,256 



Operator Diamond Shamrock Refining Company 

RRC 

Delivered To Number 

Colorado P/L 2 
1 

El Paso P/L 2 
(Denver) T-1 1 
Phillips Petro Corp 1-35 2 

1 
Phillips 66 Company 2 

1 
Railcar Rack 2 
(Railroad Tank Cars) Wholesale 1 
Valero Marketing Supply Retail 2 
(Railroad Tank Cars) 1 
Diamond Shamrock 2 
(Amarillo) T-1 1 
The Shamrock P/L Co 10-134 2 

1 
Centennial Energy 2 
(Trans Texas) T-1 1 
NuStar Loqistics LP 10-837 2 

1 
Truck Rack 2 
(Trucks) Wholesale 1 
Diamond Shamrock Retail 2 

1 
Valero Marketinq Supply 2 

1 
Southlake Pipeline 2 

1 
Poole Chemical Inc 2 

1 
Continental Carbon 2 

1 
MUREX LLC 2 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 
(Report in Barrels) January 

Month 

ACTUAL DELIVERIES 

Code Code 

4 333,972 7 108,006 

4 1,559,913 7 98,009 

4 7 

4 45,225 7 
35,836.05 

4 7 

4 7 

4 7 

4 751,878 7 771,056 

4 7 
148,829.00 
156,810.00 4 7 

16,209.24 
4 108,609 7 274,332 

4 7 

3,566.12 4 7 

4 238,026 7 57,828 

4 7 

4 7 

4 7 

361,250.41 3,037,623 1,309,231 

[ ] Corrected Report 

June 2025 
10-0026

Barrels Colle 

10 329,265 23 

10 2,249 23 

10 23 

10 23 

10 23 

10 23 

10 23 

10 65,841 23 

10 23 

10 23 

10 23 

10 23 

10 23 

10 65,995 23 

10 23 

10 23 

10 23 

463,350 

66,508 

104,878 

33,646 

532 

1,591 

25,644 

232,799 
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Delivery Totals 

Must Equal Those 

Shown on l'uge I 

Total 

0 
771,243 

0 
1,660,171 

0 
0 
0 

45,225 
35,836 
66,508 

0 
0 
0 

104,878 
0 

1,588,775 
0 
0 

148,829 
156,810 

16,209 
416,587 

0 
0 
0 

4,098 
0 

361,849 
0 

1,591 
0 

25,644 
0 
0 

5,404,253 



Detail StatemeJ of Stocks at End 

of Period (Group Each Kind of 

Stock Together and Total) 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

[] Corrected Report 
Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

(Report in Barrels) 

Operator Diamond Shamrock Refining Company Month June 

Capacfly Code Barrels 46983 023 264690 260506 928 

176,021 1 65,796 

371,929 2 444,529 

1,301,174 4 505,910 

478,714 7 147,617 

195,768 10 48,635 

1,221,158 23 513,406 

603,471 24 385,555 

I 4,348,235 X 2,111,448 

* TOTAL ALL COLUMNS

2025 

51165 564 
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Page4 
(Rev.1974) 

Quantities Shown on This 

Page Musi Equal Amount 

Shown on Page 1. 

Barrels 


