RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

[] Corrected Report

Form R-1 Page 1 (Rev.1974)

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries (Report in Barrels)

Operator	Diamond Shamrock R	Refining Comp	bany		Month	June	2025		
Address	P.O. BOX 696000					Registration No.	10-0026 MCKEE		
	SAN ANTONIO, TEXA	AS 78269-60	000			Refinery			
			Storage		INPUT				
Name of Materia	I	Code	Beginning		Runs to Stills	Products	Fuel		Storage End
			of Month	Receipts	and/or Blends	Manufactured	Used	Deliveries	of Month
Propane		1	35,987			230,683		200,874	65,796
Butane		2	422,011	15,769		167,125		160,376	444,529
Butane -Prop	pane	3							
Motor Gasol	ine	4	559,644	11,535		2,972,354		3,037,623	505,910
Kerosene		5			(i				
Home Heatin	ng Oil	6							
Diesel Fuel		7	171,948	7,511		1,277,389		1,309,231	147,617
Other Middle	e Distillates	8							
Aviation Gas	soline	9							
Kerosene-Ty	ype Jet Fuel	10	81,911			430,074		463,350	48,635
Naptha - Typ	be Jet Fuel	11							
Fuel Oil #4 F	For Utility Use	12							
Fuel Oils #5	, #6 For Utility Use	13							
Fuel Oil #4 f	or Non-Utility Use	14							
Fuel Oils #5	, #6 for Non-Utility Use	15							
Bunker C		16		2					
Navy Specia	al	17	n i						
Other Resid	ual Fuels	18							
Petrochemic	al Feedstocks	19							
Lubricants		20							
Special Nap	thas	21							
Solvent Prod	ducts	22							
Miscellaneous		23	462,148	6,799		277,258		232,799	513,406
Crude Oil		24	371,809	5,300,642	5,286,896				385,555
TOTALS: (Barrels)			2,105,458	5,342,256	5,286,896	5,354,883		0 5,404,253	2,111,448

CERTIFICATE:

I declare under penalties prescribed in Article 6036c, R. C. S., that I am authorized to make this report, that this report was prepared by me or under by supervision and direction, and that date and facts stated therein are true, correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge.

RECEIVED RRC OF TEXAS JUL 21 2025 RRC 08G, TX AUSTIN, TX

Date

Signature

7/14/2025

Carla Kruse

Title

Senior Cost Accountant

Carla Kruse

Telephone No.

210-345-3370

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

....

4

[] Corrected Report

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries (Report in Barrels)

Operator Diamond Shamrock	Refining Compan	<u>y</u>		Month Registrati	on No.	June 10-0026	Receipt Totals Must Equal Those Shown on Page 1.			
					ACTUAL RECEI	rs				
Received From	RRC Number	90750 054		307967	309089 203	89627 90	16	Code	Total	
Oneok										0
Enterprise Products										0
Valero Marketing Sup		1								0
Valero Marketing Sup		2	15,769						15,	5,769
MUREX LLC		4	5,279						5	5,279
Musket Corporation		4								0
Valero Marketing Sup		4	6,257						6	6,257
HollyFrontier		7				_				0
Cargill Biodiesel		7	7,511						7	7,511
Musket Corporation		7								0
Valero Marketing Supply		7								0
HollyFrontier		23								0
Truck Rack		23								0 0
Valero Marketing Supply		23	6,799				1		6	0 5,799
(Crude Gathering) Valero Marketing Supply	T-1 10-0984	24	5,300,642		A		17		5,300	0 0,642
	TOTALS		5,342,256	0		0	C		0 5,342	2,256

Form R-1 Page 2 (Rev.1974) RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

.

4

[] Corrected Report

Form R-1 Page 3 (Rev.1974)

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

(Report in Barrels) January

Operator Diamond Shamrock Refining Company							Month	June 10-0026		2025		Delivery Totals Must Equal Those	
-		T					ACTUAL DELIVERIES					Shown on Page 1.	
	RRC	1											
Delivered To	Number	+ -		Code		Code		-	Barrels	Code		Total	
Colorado P/L		2		4	333,972	7	108,006	10	329,265	23		0 771,243	
El Paso P/L		1 2		4	1,559,913	7	98,009	10	2,249	23		0 1,660,171	
(Denver)	T-1	1										0	
Phillips Petro Corp	1-35	2		4		7		10		23		0	
Phillips 66 Company		1 2		4	45,225	7		10		23		0 45,225	
Railcar Rack		1 2	35,836.05	4		7		10		23	66,508	35,836 66,508	
(Railroad Tank Cars)	Wholesale	1				_		10				0	
Valero Marketing Supply	Retail	2		4		7		10		23		0	
(Railroad Tank Cars) Diamond Shamrock		1 2		4		7		10		23	104,878	0 104,878	
(Amarillo)	T-1	11										0	
The Shamrock P/L Co	10-134	2		4	751,878	7	771,056	10	65,841	23		1,588,775	
Centennial Energy		1 2		4		7		10		23		0	
(Trans Texas)	T-1	11	148,829.00									148,829	
NuStar Logistics LP	10-837	2	156,810.00	4		7		10		23		156,810	
		1	16,209.24									16,209	
Truck Rack		2		4	108,609	7	274,332	10		23	33,646	416,587	
(Trucks) Diamond Shamrock	Wholesale Retail	1 2		4		7		10		23		0	
				-		-				20		0	
Valero Marketing Supply		2	3,566.12	4		7		10		23	532	4,098	
Southlake Pipeline		1 2		4	238,026	7	57,828	10	65,995	23		0 361,849	
· · · · ·		1 2		4		7		10		23	1 504	0	
Poole Chemical Inc	1			4		/		10		23	1,591	1,591	
Continental Carbon		2		4		7		10		23	25,644	25,644	
MUREX LLC		1 2		4		7		10		23		0 0	
	TOTALS		361,250.41		3,037,623		1,309,231		463,350		232,799	5,404,253	

Detail Statement of Stocks at End

of Period (Group Each Kind of

Stock Together and Total)

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

[] Corrected Report

Form R-1 Page 4

(Rev.1974)

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

(Report in Barrels)

Operator	Diam	ond Shamrock Refi	ining Company		 Month		June 2025			Quantities Shown on This	
						3				Page Must Equal Amount Shown on Page 1,	
		Y								Shown on Fage 1.	
Сарасну	Code	Barrels	46983 023		264690	1	260506 928	51165 564		Barrels	
176,021	1	65,796									
371,929	2	444,529									
1,301,174	4	505,910									
478,714		147,617									
195,768		48,635									
1,221,158		513,406									
603,471		385,555									
19											
				İ							
		Í		İ					N		
4,348,235	X	2,111,448									

* TOTAL ALL COLUMNS